

## DEMOLITION DERBY CONTRACT WITH RELEASE AND WAIVER

For and in consideration of the right and privilege of entering, participating, displaying and otherwise engaging in 2013 Impact Motorsports Promotions, respective county fair, landowner and/or facilities operation group demolition derby. The driver being of full lawful age and/or having full authority for and behalf of the company or corporation and/or parent or guardian mentioned hereafter, does release forever discharge and agrees to hold harmless Impact Motorsports Promotions, respective county fair, landowner and/or facilities operation group, its sponsors, agents, employees, heirs, successors, and assigns from all claims, actions, causes of action and demands by reason of any damage, theft or less injury, suffering or death sustained by driver or other persons in consequence of or in relation to driver's participation in said Impact Motorsports Promotions, respective county fair, landowner and/or facilities operation group demolition derby.

| Please print clearly |                  |     |  |
|----------------------|------------------|-----|--|
| NAME                 |                  | AGE |  |
| ADDRESS:             |                  |     |  |
| CITY                 | STATE            | ZIP |  |
| PHONE                | _ E-MAIL ADDRESS |     |  |
| VEHICLE NUMBER       |                  |     |  |
| SPONSORS             |                  |     |  |
|                      |                  |     |  |
|                      |                  |     |  |
|                      |                  |     |  |

I, the undersigned have read, understand and agree to abide by the rules of Impact Motorsports Promotions, respective county fair, landowner and/or facilities operation group and accept the judges decision as final. I also understand Impact Motorsports Promotions, respective county fair, landowner and/or facilities operation group will not be responsible for accidents and injuries.

Signature

ENTRY FEE \$50 DAY OF EVENT \$60 PIT PASS \$20 FEES INCLUDE SALES TAX ENTRY FEE ADMITS CAR & DRIVER (FEES ARE THE SAME FOR ALL EVENTS - UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)

Make checks payable and mail to:

## IMPACT MOTORSPORTS PROMOTIONS 34900 335TH ST LAKE CITY MN 55041

| CANNON VALLEY - CANNON FALLS, MN |                           |                          |  |
|----------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| SATURDAY JULY 6, 2013 6:00 PM    | Inspection 2:00 – 5:00 PM | Driver's Meeting 5:30 PM |  |
| Auto Cross                       |                           |                          |  |
| Side X Side UTV                  | Compact Car               | Full Size Car            |  |
| Compact Truck                    | Full Size Truck           | Modified                 |  |